IT engineers dispatch 82.9% 86.6% 75.5% 78.3% - +2.7pt
Operating ratio (incl. trainees) 92.6% 94.8% 93.7% 94.6% - +0.9pt

Construction technician dispatch 92.5% 95.0% 93.8% 94.6% - +0.8pt
Mechanical & electrical and
semiconductor engineer dispatch 91.2% 90.4% 90.8% 92.9% - +2.1pt

IT engineers dispatch 98.2% 99.0% 98.6% 98.7% - +0.1pt
* The above figures, excluding IT engineers dispatch retention rate, include IT freelance engineers. The numerical values of retention rate are for dispatched technical employees only, excluding IT freelancers.

* Retention rate = Number of technical employees at the end of the current period (current quarter) ÷ (Number of technical employees at the end of the previous period (previous quarter) + Number of recruits in the
current period (current quarter)) x 100

FYE3/2026 KPIs by Business (Forecast)

22

©2025 COPRO-HOLDINGS. Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

* The dividend per share after taking into account the spilt is the amount that has been
retroactively revised to take into account the impact of the one-to-two stock split
implementation on October 1, 2023 and October 1, 2025.

Interim Year-end Comme
morative Total

FYE3/2024

Before taking into
account the split ¥15.0 ¥30.0 ¥5.0 ¥50.0

After taking into
account the split ¥7.5 ¥15.0 ¥2.5 ¥25.5

FYE3/2025

Before taking into
account the split ¥20.0 ¥40.0 - ¥60.0

After taking into
account the split ¥10.0 ¥20.0 - ¥30.0

FYE3/2026
(Forecast)

Before taking into
account the split ¥30.0 ¥50.0 - ¥80.0

After taking into
account the split ¥15.0 ¥25.0 - ¥40.0

* In FYE 2025,the total return ratio including share repurchase (¥799,991 thousand) is 106.6%.
* Total return ratio = (Total dividends + Total share repurchase) ÷ Profit attributable to owners of parent

23

2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
7.5 10

15

5
5 6.3 7.5 10

15

20

25

0.25
0.6

2.5

18.5%

26.1%

35.1%
39.2%

53.7%

64.4% 62.9% 61.7%

-3%

7%

17%

27%

37%

47%

57%

67%

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

FY3/19 FY3/20 FY3/21 FY3/22 FY3/23 FY3/24 FY3/25 FY3/26
(F)

Commemorative dividend (year-end)
Ordinary dividend (year-end)
Ordinary dividend (interim)
Payout ratio (%)

Dividend before
taking into account